PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan Olov Stromberg	08/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JO Stromberg Holding AB
Street Address:	Byangsvagen 17
City:	Taby
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	187 36

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10560056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kahmed@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Sopko / Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOBP-39090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. Sopko

Total Attachments: 1

source=MOBP-39090-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021524 FRAME: 0410 1056005

<u>=</u>СН \$40.00

500646272

P062824800/NAS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, <u>Jan Olov Strömberg</u>, an individual residing at <u>Byängsvägen 17, Taby</u>, <u>Sweden S-187 36</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in the following patent:

METHOD FOR COMPRESSION OF DATA

U.S. Patent No	7,355,533	, Issue/Publication Date:	April 8, 2008	_, and whereas,
<u>Jan Olov Strömb</u>	erg i	s the sole owner of said p	eatent, and,	

Whereas, <u>JO Strömberg Holding AB</u>, a company of <u>Sweden</u>, having a place of business at <u>Byängsvägen 17, 187 36 Taby, Sweden</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed thisTu	<u>es</u> day of <u>August 5</u> , 2008.	
Fan-Olov Stromber	R. Sejelner	
Signature	Witness	
Jan Olov Strömberg	_ Sun /ohn_	-
Printed Name	Witness	

RECORDED: 09/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 021524 FRAME: 0411